Not to be disclosed to any party
other than the intended recipient
The Specification of EC2 Relay
ERCS17-058-4
August 21, 2020
EM Devices Corporation
1. Preface
This report describes the specification of EC2 relays.

 The latch type relays should be initialized at appointed position before using, and should be
energized to specific polarity by above polarity to avoid wrong operation.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
E C 2 – 3 S N U
NU: Standard
ND: High insulation type
Nil: Non-latch type
S: Single coil latch type
T: Double coil latch type
Nominal coil voltage
EC2 series
NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANY PARTY OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT
SEFETY STANDARD AND RATING
UL Recognized
(UL508)
File No. E73266
CSA Certificated
(CSA C22.2 No.14)
File No. LR46266
30 VDC, 2 A (Resistive)
110 VDC, 0.3 A (Resistive)
125 VAC, 0.5 A (Resistive)
TUV Certificate
(IEC61810/ EN61810) (EN61810)
No. R 9750561 No. R 9751153
ND Type NU Type
(Non-latch and Single coil latch)
Creepage and clearance of coil to contact is more than 2 mm.
(According to EN60950)
Supplementary insulation class Basic insulation class
SOLDERING TEMPERATURE CONDITION
1. Automatic soldering
 Preheating: 110~ 120℃ /110 sec. (max.)
 Solder temperature: 260℃ max.
 Solder time: 5 seconds max.
 Note: EM Devices recommends cooling down a printed circuit board less than
110℃ within 40 seconds after soldering.
2. Manual soldering
 Solder temperature: 350℃ max.
 Solder time: 3 seconds max.
NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANY PARTY OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (Bottom View)
Direction mark
 Note: not energized position   Note: Reset position
  Non-latch type    Single coil latch type
      S: Set Coil
      R: Reset Coil
  Note: Reset position
  Double coil latch type
PADLAYOUT        Unit: mm
 Non-latch, Single coil latch type    Double coil latch type
          Note: Tolerance ±0.1 unless otherwise specified
NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANY PARTY OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT
DIMENSIONS AND MARKINGS      Unit: mm
Direction mark
  Except ND Type    ND Type (High insulation)
Non-latch, Single coil latch type
    Double coil latch type
Note: Tolerance is ±0.2 mm unless otherwise specified.
NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANY PARTY OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT
PACKAGE
Tube (unit: mm)